
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2012-04-22

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

Euro Hockey Challenge

Germany - Denmark21/04 3-1 (0-0,2-1,1-0)  4 050 Kassel Arena

Finland - Belarus21/04 2-1 (0-1,1-0,0-0,0-0,1-0)  7 600 Hakametsä

Norway - France21/04 3-4 (0-2,0-1,3-1)  1 432 Jordal Amfi, Oslo

Latvia - Russia21/04 1-0 (1-0,0-0,0-0)  5 141 Arena Riga

Germany - Denmark22/04 3-2 (0-0,2-1,0-1,0-0,1-0)  3 609 TUI Arena



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 Czech Republic  6  2  4  0 19:11  14  1  0  3  0

 2 Switzerland  6  4  1  1 19:10  13  0  1  0  0

 3 Finland  6  3  2  1 16:7  13  1  0  1  0

 4 Germany  6  2  4  0 16:15  11  0  1  1  2

 5 Sweden  6  2  2  2 22:14  10  0  0  2  0

 6 Russia  6  2  2  2 13:11  10  0  0  2  0

 7 Latvia  6  3  1  2 12:11  10  0  0  0  1

 8 Austria  4  2  0  2 9:10  6  0  0  0  0

 9 Denmark  6  1  2  3 12:16  6  0  0  1  1

 10 Belarus  6  1  3  2 10:19  6  0  0  0  3

 11 France  2  1  0  1 7:9  3  0  0  0  0

 12 Slovakia  6  0  3  3 10:18  3  0  0  0  3

 13 Norway  6  1  0  5 11:25  3  0  0  0  0



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Pettersson, Fredrik 12  6  8 4  4  2 3:21 FSWE

Brunner, Damien 96  6  6 5  1  2 3:32 FSUI

Petruzalek, Jakub 88  6  6 3  3  14 3:23 FCZE

Kaspar, Lukas 22  5  6 2  4  6 2:14 FCZE

Hospelt, Kai 18  6  6 2  4  0 2:35 FGER

Pesonen, Janne 20  4  5 2  3  0 3:26 FFIN

Schubert, Christoph 13  4  5 2  3  0 1:27 DGER

Figren, Robin 22  4  4 3  1  6 5:18 FSWE

Tripp, John 21  4  4 3  1  6 1:29 FGER

Novotny, Jiri 12  5  4 3  1  0 4:110 FCZE

Mikus, Juraj 71  6  4 3  1  6 2:211 FSVK

Cipulis, Martins 27  4  4 2  2  0 4:112 FLAT

Fernholm, Daniel 5  6  4 2  2  2 4:213 DSWE

Grønvaldt, Simon 22  6  4 2  2  2 3:114 DDEN

Raffl, Thomas 5  4  4 1  3  2 3:115 FAUT

Sprunger, Julien 86  5  4 1  3  2 3:116 FSUI

Fischer, Christopher 12  6  4 1  3  0 4:517 DGER

Barta, Alexander 29  6  4 1  3  0 1:118 FGER

Harju, Johan 24  6  4 1  3  2 4:319 FSWE

Romy, Kevin 88  6  4 1  3  2 3:320 FSUI

Du Bois, Félicien 13  6  4 1  3  2 2:421 DSUI

Madsen, Morten 29  6  4 1  3  14 3:222 FDEN

Bartovic, Milan 61  4  3 3  0  0 3:123 FSVK

Drozd, Sergei 23  6  3 3  0  2 2:324 FBLR

Treille, Sacha 77  2  3 2  1  0 3:225 FFRA

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Brunner, Damien 96  6  51 SUI F

Pettersson, Fredrik 12  6  42 SWE F

Bartovic, Milan 61  4  33 SVK F

Figren, Robin 22  4  3SWE F

Tripp, John 21  4  3GER F

Novotny, Jiri 12  5  36 CZE F

Drozd, Sergei 23  6  37 BLR F

Mikus, Juraj 71  6  3SVK F

Petruzalek, Jakub 88  6  3CZE F

Fleury, Damien 9  2  210 FRA F

Niederreiter, Nino 21  2  2SUI F

Olimb, Ken-Andre 40  2  2NOR F

Treille, Sacha 77  2  2FRA F

Abdullin, Denis 23  4  214 RUS F

Cipulis, Martins 27  4  2LAT F

Immonen, Jarkko 26  4  2FIN F

Indrasis, Miks 10  4  2LAT F

Kovar, Jan 43  4  2CZE F

Pesonen, Janne 20  4  2FIN F

Pestushko, Maxim 29  4  2RUS F

Reimer, Patrick 37  4  2GER F

Schubert, Christoph 13  4  2GER D

Hietanen, Juuso 36  5  223 FIN D

Kaspar, Lukas 22  5  2CZE F

Savinainen, Velli-Matti 13  5  2FIN F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Kaspar, Lukas 22  5  41 FCZE

Hospelt, Kai 18  6  42 FGER

Pettersson, Fredrik 12  6  4FSWE

Meunier, Laurent 10  2  34 FFRA

Enterfeldt, Sebastian 9  4  35 FSWE

Pesonen, Janne 20  4  3FFIN

Raffl, Thomas 5  4  3FAUT

Ryilov, Iakov 36  4  3DRUS

Schubert, Christoph 13  4  3DGER

Persson, Niklas 23  5  310 FSWE

Sprunger, Julien 86  5  3FSUI

Barta, Alexander 29  6  312 FGER

Bezina, Goran 57  6  3DSUI

Du Bois, Félicien 13  6  3DSUI

Fischer, Christopher 12  6  3DGER

Furchner, Sebastian 67  6  3FGER

Gogulla, Philip 87  6  3FGER

Harju, Johan 24  6  3FSWE

Hovorka, Marek 25  6  3FSVK

Loeffel, Romain 4  6  3DSUI

Lundqvist, Joel 20  6  3FSWE

Madsen, Morten 29  6  3FDEN

Petruzalek, Jakub 88  6  3FCZE

Puistola, Pasi 41  6  3DFIN

Romy, Kevin 88  6  3FSUI

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Olimb, Ken-Andre1  50,00NOR F 40  2  2  4

Treille, Sacha  50,00FRA F 77  2  2  4

Fleury, Damien3  40,00FRA F 9  2  2  5

Niederreiter, Nino  40,00SUI F 21  2  2  5

Figren, Robin5  33,33SWE F 22  4  3  9

Tripp, John  33,33GER F 21  4  3  9

Bartovic, Milan7  27,27SVK F 61  4  3  11

Novotny, Jiri8  25,00CZE F 12  5  3  12

Drozd, Sergei9  25,00BLR F 23  6  3  12

Abdullin, Denis10  25,00RUS F 28  4  2  8

Kasparik, Pavel11  25,00CZE F 29  2  1  4

Nielsen, Frans  25,00DEN F 51  2  1  4

Tereschenko, Alexey  25,00RUS F 27  2  1  4

Brunner, Damien14  22,73SUI F 96  6  5  22

Cipulis, Martins15  22,22LAT F 27  4  2  9

Indrasis, Miks  22,22LAT F 10  4  2  9

Plekanec, Tomas17  20,00CZE F 14  1  1  5

Baumgartner, Gregor18  20,00AUT F 79  2  1  5

Geier, Manuel  20,00AUT F 88  2  1  5

Greilinger, Thomas  20,00GER F 39  2  1  5

Kristler, Andreas  20,00AUT F 34  2  1  5

Kutlak, Zdenek  20,00CZE D 80  2  1  5

Pettersson, Fredrik23  16,67SWE F 12  6  4  24

Fernholm, Daniel24  16,67SWE D 5  6  2  12

Ankipans, Girts25  16,67LAT F 35  3  1  6

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Schubert, Christoph 13  4  5 2  3  0 1:21 DGER

Fernholm, Daniel 5  6  4 2  2  2 4:22 DSWE

Grønvaldt, Simon 22  6  4 2  2  2 3:13 DDEN

Fischer, Christopher 12  6  4 1  3  0 4:54 DGER

Du Bois, Félicien 13  6  4 1  3  2 2:45 DSUI

Hietanen, Juuso 36  5  3 2  1  12 5:16 DFIN

Ulmer, Stefan 7  4  3 1  2  2 1:27 DAUT

Gunnarsson, Daniel 6  4  3 1  2  4 2:08 DSWE

Niskala, Janne 21  4  3 1  2  4 1:19 DFIN

Von Gunten, Patrick 72  5  3 1  2  4 4:210 DSUI

Tollefsen, Ole Kristian 55  5  3 1  2  6 4:411 DNOR

Ryilov, Iakov 36  4  3 0  3  16 3:012 DRUS

Bezina, Goran 57  6  3 0  3  4 2:413 DSUI

Loeffel, Romain 4  6  3 0  3  4 4:214 DSUI

Puistola, Pasi 41  6  3 0  3  6 2:215 DFIN

Karlsson, Mattias 25  6  2 2  0  4 3:216 DSWE

Kutlak, Zdenek 80  2  2 1  1  0 2:117 DCZE

Manavian, Antonin 44  2  2 1  1  6 4:318 DFRA

Altmann, Mario 41  4  2 1  1  0 2:019 DAUT

Bonsaksen, Alexander 47  4  2 1  1  2 2:220 DNOR

Chudinov, Maxim 4  4  2 1  1  2 1:421 DRUS

Kousa, Mikko 10  4  2 1  1  4 2:022 DFIN

Korobov, Dmitry 25  5  2 1  1  16 4:523 DBLR

Sotnieks, Kristaps 3  6  2 1  1  2 3:424 DLAT

Kudroc, Kristian 78  6  2 1  1  6 3:225 DSVK

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Kovar, Jan 43  41  2FCZE

Hospelt, Kai 18  62  2FGER

Geier, Manuel 88  23  1FAUT

Jokinen, Jussi 36  2  1FFIN

Kasparik, Pavel 28  2  1FCZE

Kristler, Andreas 34  2  1FAUT

Manavian, Antonin 44  2  1DFRA

Niederreiter, Nino 21  2  1FSUI

Salminen, Sakari 13  2  1FFIN

Tereschenko, Alexey 27  2  1FRUS

Jasu, Juhani 39  311  1FFIN

Abdullin, Denis 23  412  1FRUS

Axelsson, Dick 16  4  1FSWE

Bastiansen, Anders 20  4  1FNOR

Indrasis, Miks 10  4  1FLAT

Kousa, Mikko 10  4  1DFIN

Pestushko, Maxim 29  4  1FRUS

Rasmussen, Dennis 14  4  1FSWE

Skachkov, Evgeny 25  4  1FRUS

Hietanen, Juuso 36  520  1DFIN

Novotny, Jiri 12  5  1FCZE

Olausson, Niklas 26  5  1FSWE

Bukarts, Roberts 9  623  1FLAT

Grønvaldt, Simon 22  6  1DDEN

Jakobsen, Julian 33  6  1FDEN

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Ortio, Joni1  3 6  62  4  58  93,55  1 30  1,30185:00FIN

Ersberg, Erik2  3 3  54  4  50  92,59  1 40  1,45165:00SWE

Pöpperle, Tomas3  3 5  67  5  62  92,54  0 2  1,58190:00CZE

Jucers, Maris4  3 4  77  5  72  93,51  0 1  1,68178:45LAT

Mezin, Andrei5  3 6  96  6  90  93,75  0 31  1,89190:00BLR

Masalskis, Edgars6  3 4  83  6  77  92,77  1 31  1,96183:46LAT

Andersen, Frederik7  4 5  130  9  121  93,08  0 30  2,20245:00DEN

Pätzold, Dimitri8  3 5  93  8  85  91,40  0 32  2,47193:59GER

Starkbaum, Bernhard9  3 4  100  8  92  92,00  0 29  2,69178:35AUT

Hamerlik, Peter10  3 5  89  8  81  91,01  0 2  2,69178:27SVK

Lhenry, Fabrice11  1 2  35  3  32  91,43  0 42  3,0060:00FRA

Haugen, Lars12  3 4  87  11  76  87,36  0 30  3,67180:00NOR

Koval, Vitali13  3 6  130  12  118  90,77  0 2  3,90184:30BLR

Huet, Christobal14  1 2  38  5  33  86,84  0 39  5,0259:47FRA

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 31 Forsberg, Anton SWE  3  2 23:42  9  0  0,00  9  100,00  0

 31 Vehanen, Petri FIN  3  2 120:00  40  1  0,50  39  97,50  1

 52 Stephan, Tobias SUI  3  2 120:00  58  2  1,00  56  96,55  1

 20 Berra, Reto SUI  2  2 120:00  56  2  1,00  54  96,43  1

 33 Stepanek, Jakub CZE  2  1 60:00  28  1  1,00  27  96,43  0

 30 Barulin, Konstantin RUS  2  2 119:16  37  2  1,01  35  94,59  0

 1 Biryukov, Mikhail RUS  6  2 130:00  63  3  1,38  60  95,24  0

 41 Nihlstorp, Cristopher SWE  3  2 83:09  24  2  1,44  22  91,67  0

 31 Myllyniemi, Jere FIN  3  1 64:50  25  2  1,85  23  92,00  0

 31 Weinhandl, Fabian AUT  4  1 60:00  26  2  2,00  24  92,31  0

 1 Kotschnew, Dimitrij GER  3  2 120:00  43  4  2,00  39  90,70  0

 50 Laco, Jan SVK  2  2 130:00  70  5  2,31  65  92,86  0

 1 Kovar, Jakub CZE  5  2 129:34  61  5  2,32  56  91,80  0

 44 Endras, Dennis GER  3  1 65:00  46  3  2,77  43  93,48  0

 63 Genoni, Leonardo SUI  3  1 64:50  29  3  2,78  26  89,66  0

 31 Nielsen, Simon DEN  4  2 124:21  47  6  2,90  41  87,23  0

 83 Koshechkin, Vasily RUS  4  2 120:00  57  6  3,00  51  89,47  0

 26 Gerber, Martin SUI  4  1 58:59  31  3  3,05  28  90,32  0

 1 Volden, Lars NOR  3  2 117:15  58  7  3,58  51  87,93  0

 1 Hudacek, Julius SVK  5  1 65:00  26  4  3,69  22  84,62  0

 1 Enroth, Jhonas SWE  2  2 94:52  46  6  3,79  40  86,96  0

 1 Johansen, Tommy NOR  1  1 29:38  16  3  6,07  13  81,25  0

 33 Grotnes, Pål NOR  4  1 30:22  23  4  7,90  19  82,61  0

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Mezin, Andrei1  3 6  96  6  90  93,75  0 31  1,89190:00BLR

Ortio, Joni2  3 6  62  4  58  93,55  1 30  1,30185:00FIN

Jucers, Maris3  3 4  77  5  72  93,51  0 1  1,68178:45LAT

Andersen, Frederik4  4 5  130  9  121  93,08  0 30  2,20245:00DEN

Masalskis, Edgars5  3 4  83  6  77  92,77  1 31  1,96183:46LAT

Ersberg, Erik6  3 3  54  4  50  92,59  1 40  1,45165:00SWE

Pöpperle, Tomas7  3 5  67  5  62  92,54  0 2  1,58190:00CZE

Starkbaum, Bernhard8  3 4  100  8  92  92,00  0 29  2,69178:35AUT

Lhenry, Fabrice9  1 2  35  3  32  91,43  0 42  3,0060:00FRA

Pätzold, Dimitri10  3 5  93  8  85  91,40  0 32  2,47193:59GER

Hamerlik, Peter11  3 5  89  8  81  91,01  0 2  2,69178:27SVK

Koval, Vitali12  3 6  130  12  118  90,77  0 2  3,90184:30BLR

Haugen, Lars13  3 4  87  11  76  87,36  0 30  3,67180:00NOR

Huet, Christobal14  1 2  38  5  33  86,84  0 39  5,0259:47FRA

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 100,00 9 0,00 0 923:42 2 3SWEForsberg, Anton 31

 1 97,50 39 0,50 1 40120:00 2 3FINVehanen, Petri 31

 1 96,55 56 1,00 2 58120:00 2 3SUIStephan, Tobias 52

 1 96,43 54 1,00 2 56120:00 2 2SUIBerra, Reto 20

 0 96,43 27 1,00 1 2860:00 1 2CZEStepanek, Jakub 33

 0 95,24 60 1,38 3 63130:00 2 6RUSBiryukov, Mikhail 1

 0 94,59 35 1,01 2 37119:16 2 2RUSBarulin, Konstantin 30

 0 93,48 43 2,77 3 4665:00 1 3GEREndras, Dennis 44

 0 92,86 65 2,31 5 70130:00 2 2SVKLaco, Jan 50

 0 92,31 24 2,00 2 2660:00 1 4AUTWeinhandl, Fabian 31

 0 92,00 23 1,85 2 2564:50 1 3FINMyllyniemi, Jere 31

 0 91,80 56 2,32 5 61129:34 2 5CZEKovar, Jakub 1

 0 91,67 22 1,44 2 2483:09 2 3SWENihlstorp, Cristopher 41

 0 90,70 39 2,00 4 43120:00 2 3GERKotschnew, Dimitrij 1

 0 90,32 28 3,05 3 3158:59 1 4SUIGerber, Martin 26

 0 89,66 26 2,78 3 2964:50 1 3SUIGenoni, Leonardo 63

 0 89,47 51 3,00 6 57120:00 2 4RUSKoshechkin, Vasily 83

 0 87,93 51 3,58 7 58117:15 2 3NORVolden, Lars 1

 0 87,23 41 2,90 6 47124:21 2 4DENNielsen, Simon 31

 0 86,96 40 3,79 6 4694:52 2 2SWEEnroth, Jhonas 1

 0 84,62 22 3,69 4 2665:00 1 5SVKHudacek, Julius 1

 0 82,61 19 7,90 4 2330:22 1 4NORGrotnes, Pål 33

 0 81,25 13 6,07 3 1629:38 1 1NORJohansen, Tommy 1

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Wiedergut, Anders 23  2  391  2  1  1  1  19,50DAUT

Denisov, Vladimir 7  2  312  3  1  0  1  15,50DBLR

Stas, Andrei 26  6  313  3  1  0  1  5,17FBLR

Saulietis, Kaspars 15  4  294  2  1  0  1  7,25FLAT

Ask, Morten 21  6  285  4  0  0  1  4,67FNOR

Chernok, Pavel 82  6  186  4  0  1  0  3,00DBLR

Cibak, Martin 8  6  18  4  0  1  0  3,00FSVK

Ryilov, Iakov 36  4  168  3  0  1  0  4,00DRUS

Korobov, Dmitry 25  5  169  3  0  1  0  3,20DBLR

Hecquefeuille, Kevin 84  2  1410  2  0  1  0  7,00FFRA

Madsen, Morten 29  6  1411  2  0  1  0  2,33FDEN

Petruzalek, Jakub 88  6  14  2  0  1  0  2,33FCZE

Röymark, Martin 22  4  1213  1  0  1  0  3,00FNOR

Hietanen, Juuso 36  5  1214  1  0  1  0  2,40DFIN

Flaake, Jerome 9  6  1215  1  0  1  0  2,00FGER

Kitarov, Alexandr 77  6  1216  6  0  0  0  2,00FBLR

Lhenry, Fabrice 42  2  1017  0  0  1  0  5,00GKFRA

Kristiansen, Tommy 15  6  1018  5  0  0  0  1,67FNOR

Harand, Patrick 16  4  819  4  0  0  0  2,00FAUT

Joensuu, Jesse 18  4  8  4  0  0  0  2,00FFIN

Dahlbeck, Klas 3  5  821  4  0  0  0  1,60DSWE

Chiesa, Alessandro 2  6  822  4  0  0  0  1,33DSUI

Jass, Koba 17  6  8  4  0  0  0  1,33FLAT

Lundqvist, Joel 20  6  8  4  0  0  0  1,33FSWE

Eller, Lars 81  2  625  3  0  0  0  3,00FDEN

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Figren, Robin 22  41  4 5  1SWE F

Hietanen, Juuso 36  52  4 5  1FIN D

Grossman, Robin 91  63  4 5  1SUI D

Lundqvist, Joel 20  6  4 5  1SWE F

Bergfors, Niclas 18  35  4 4  0SWE F

Besch, Nicolas 74  26  3 4  1FRA D

Cipulis, Martins 27  47  3 4  1LAT F

Novotny, Jiri 12  58  3 4  1CZE F

Caslava, Petr 36  69  3 4  1CZE D

Zubarev, Andrei 3  310  3 3  0RUS D

Ryilov, Iakov 36  411  3 3  0RUS D

Pyörälä, Mika 37  512  3 3  0FIN F

Ahnelöv, Jonas 51  613  3 3  0SWE D

Bieber, Matthias 48  6  3 3  0SUI F

Müller, Moritz 91  6  3 3  0GER D

Pietta, Daniel 86  6  3 3  0GER F

Kronwall, Staffan 4  517  2 6  4SWE D

Trygg, Mats 23  418  2 4  2NOR D

Dahlbeck, Klas 3  519  2 4  2SWE D

Von Gunten, Patrick 72  5  2 4  2SUI D

Danielsson, Nicklas 44  621  2 4  2SWE F

Fernholm, Daniel 5  6  2 4  2SWE D

Loeffel, Romain 4  6  2 4  2SUI D

Mikus, Peter 85  6  2 4  2SVK D

Granlund, Mikael 64  225  2 3  1FIN F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Kauvosaari, Jarkko1  83,33 1 23 FFIN  6  5  1

Holtet, Marius2  75,00 1 9 FNOR  4  3  1

Enterfeldt, Sebastian3  74,29 3 9 FSWE  35  26  9

Jasu, Juhani4  71,43 1 39 FFIN  7  5  2

Rosén, Robert5  70,83 2 87 FSWE  24  17  7

Lundh, Patrik6  66,67 1 79 FSWE  12  8  4

Kontiola, Petri7  66,67 2 27 FFIN  12  8  4

Kuparinen, Matti8  65,71 3 22 FFIN  35  23  12

Indrasis, Miks9  62,50 1 10 FLAT  16  10  6

Saulietis, Kaspars  62,50 1 15 FLAT  16  10  6

Stals, Juris  62,50 1 6 FLAT  16  10  6

Immonen, Jarkko12  59,15 4 26 FFIN  71  42  29

Lundqvist, Joel13  57,01 6 20 FSWE  107  61  46

Berzins, Armands14  55,56 1 21 FLAT  18  10  8

Koskiranta, Jarmo15  53,85 1 24 FFIN  13  7  6

Persson, Niklas16  53,57 5 23 FSWE  84  45  39

Antonov, Andrei17  52,94 1 85 DBLR  17  9  8

Trachsler, Morris18  51,85 2 43 FSUI  27  14  13

Olimb, Mathis19  51,72 3 46 FNOR  58  30  28

Olausson, Niklas20  50,70 5 26 FSWE  71  36  35

Kovyrshin, Evgeni21  50,00 3 88 FBLR  34  17  17

Romy, Kevin22  48,48 2 88 FSUI  33  16  17

Kitarov, Alexandr23  48,44 4 77 FBLR  64  31  33

Ask, Morten24  48,00 4 21 FNOR  50  24  26

Thoresen, Patrick25  46,88 2 41 FNOR  32  15  17

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Schubert, Christoph 13  41  2GER D

Tripp, John 21  4  2GER F

Kaspar, Lukas 22  53  2CZE F

Brunner, Damien 96  64  2SUI F

Drozd, Sergei 23  6  2BLR F

Karlsson, Mattias 25  6  2SWE D

Mikus, Juraj 71  6  2SVK F

Moser, Simon 82  6  2SUI F

Baumgartner, Gregor 79  29  1AUT F

Greilinger, Thomas 39  2  1GER F

Hecquefeuille, Kevin 84  2  1FRA F

Kutlak, Zdenek 80  2  1CZE D

Niederreiter, Nino 21  2  1SUI F

Olimb, Ken-Andre 40  2  1NOR F

Spets, Lars-Erik 10  2  1NOR F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Plekanec, Tomas 14  11  1CZE F

Bång, Daniel 22  22  1SWE F

Treille, Sacha 77  2  1FRA F

Indrasis, Miks 10  44  1LAT F

Von Gunten, Patrick 72  55  1SUI D

Hospelt, Kai 18  66  1GER F

AUT - Austria BLR - Belarus CZE - Czech Republic DEN - Denmark

FIN - Finland FRA - France GER - Germany LAT - Latvia

NOR - Norway RUS - Russia SUI - Switzerland SWE - Sweden

SVK - Slovakia



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 36:16Switzerland  6  7  1 29,17

2 37:11Czech Republic  6  7  0 28,00

37:10Germany  6  7  0 28,00

4 41:13Sweden  6  6  1 23,08

5 39:54Latvia  6  4  0 18,18

6 48:43Norway  6  4  1 15,38

7 38:21Denmark  6  3  2 15,00

8 37:17Russia  6  3  0 13,64

9 40:09Austria  4  3  0 13,04

10 12:45France  2  1  0 12,50

11 71:57Finland  6  5  0 11,36

12 50:30Belarus  6  3  0 10,00

13 39:49Slovakia  6  2  1 8,33

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 47:31Switzerland  6  3  1 89,29

2 59:30Belarus  6  4  0 89,19

3 27:01Finland  6  2  0 88,24

4 61:03Sweden  6  4  1 88,24

5 28:13Latvia  6  2  1 87,50

6 41:48Czech Republic  6  4  1 84,00

7 43:42Russia  6  5  0 80,77

8 31:23Denmark  6  4  0 80,00

9 45:56Germany  6  6  1 78,57

10 38:40Slovakia  6  5  0 78,26

11 59:03Norway  6  8  0 77,78

12 23:46Austria  4  4  0 76,47

13 23:39France  2  4  1 66,67



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 France  2  1

2 Czech Republic  6  1

Germany  6  1

Latvia  6  1

Sweden  6  1

Switzerland  6  1

7 Austria  4  0

8 Belarus  6  0

Denmark  6  0

Finland  6  0

Norway  6  0

Russia  6  0

Slovakia  6  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Belarus  6  0

Czech Republic  6  0

Finland  6  0

Germany  6  0

Latvia  6  0

Russia  6  0

7 Austria  4  0

8 France  2  0

9 Norway  6  1

Slovakia  6  1

Sweden  6  1

Switzerland  6  1

13 Denmark  6  2

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Czech Republic  6  7

Germany  6  7

Switzerland  6  7

4 Sweden  6  6

5 Finland  6  5

6 Latvia  6  4

Norway  6  4

8 Austria  4  3

9 Belarus  6  3

Denmark  6  3

Russia  6  3

12 Slovakia  6  2

13 France  2  1

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Finland  6  2

Latvia  6  2

3 Switzerland  6  3

4 Belarus  6  4

Czech Republic  6  4

Denmark  6  4

Sweden  6  4

8 Austria  4  4

9 France  2  4

10 Russia  6  5

Slovakia  6  5

12 Germany  6  6

13 Norway  6  8



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  8,67Denmark  6  21  0  1  0

2  9,33Finland  6  23  0  1  0

3  10,33Switzerland  6  31  0  0  0

4  10,83Latvia  6  20  1  0  1

5  11,33Slovakia  6  29  0  1  0

6  11,67Russia  6  30  0  1  0

7  12,33Czech Republic  6  32  0  1  0

 12,33Germany  6  32  0  1  0

9  12,67Sweden  6  38  0  0  0

10  19,33Norway  6  43  0  1  1

11  19,75Austria  4  22  1  1  1

12  26,67Belarus  6  45  2  2  2

13  28,00France  2  18  0  2  0

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 9 046Russia  2  18 092  4  19 202  4 800  6  37 294  6 2151

 7 660Belarus  2  15 320  4  14 650  3 662  6  29 970  4 9952

 5 967Czech Republic  3  17 903  3  17 075  5 691  6  34 978  5 8293

 5 076Finland  4  20 307  2  6 759  3 379  6  27 066  4 5114

 5 026Slovakia  3  15 079  3  27 551  9 183  6  42 630  7 1055

 4 737Latvia  4  18 951  2  2 452  1 226  6  21 403  3 5676

 3 741Germany  4  14 964  2  8 444  4 222  6  23 408  3 9017

 3 379Switzerland  2  6 759  4  9 048  2 262  6  15 807  2 6348

 2 948Sweden  2  5 897  4  18 114  4 528  6  24 011  4 0019

 1 334Norway  4  5 339  2  7 307  3 653  6  12 646  2 10710

 1 226Denmark  2  2 452  4  12 717  3 179  6  15 169  2 52811

 1 200Austria  4  4 801  0  0  0  4  4 801  1 20012

 0France  0  0  2  2 545  1 272  2  2 545  1 27213

In Total:  145864



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

NOR NOR: 40. Djupvik Løvlie, Jonas SWE: 22. Figren, RobinSWE 1

GER GER: 21. Tripp, John RUS: 52. Shirokov, SergeyRUS 3

NOR NOR: 26. Forsberg, Kristian SWE: 11. Hjalmarsson, SimonSWE 7

LAT LAT: 13. Galvins, Guntis CZE: 88. Petruzalek, JakubCZE 8

BLR BLR: 11. Kulakov, Alexandr SWE: 12. Pettersson, FredrikSWE 13

CZE CZE: 12. Novotny, Jiri GER: 29. Barta, AlexanderGER 14

BLR BLR: 77. Kitarov, Alexandr SWE: 20. Lundqvist, JoelSWE 19

RUS RUS: 83. Koshechkin, Vasily SVK: 61. Bartovic, MilanSVK 21

FIN FIN: 30. Ortio, Joni NOR: 55. Tollefsen, Ole KristianNOR 22

SWE SWE: 79. Lundh, Patrik SUI: 20. Berra, RetoSUI 25

LAT LAT: 31. Masalskis, Edgars RUS: 27. Tereschenko, AlexeyRUS 27

FIN FIN: 20. Pesonen, Janne BLR: 2. Koval, VitaliBLR 28

SWE SWE: 12. Pettersson, Fredrik SUI: 21. Niederreiter, NinoSUI 30

LAT LAT: 31. Masalskis, Edgars RUS: 29. Kuznetsov, EvgenyRUS 32

FIN FIN: 13. Savinainen, Velli-Matti BLR: 31. Mezin, AndreiBLR 33


